AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT iD CODE P PAGE

1| 17
7 AMENOMENTIMGUK ICATION NGO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT NO. (i appicable)
00058 See Block 16C NAR-11-NH-0073
8 IBSUED BY CODF NAR~NAA-MKNCWLES T ADMRISTERED HY (i other than om &) CODE [NAR"SAME AS ISSUIr
National Archives and SAME AS ISSUING ADDRESS
Records Administration (NAR)
8601 Adelphi Rd Rm 3340
Attn: Michael Knowles(301)837-1987
College Park MD 20740
§ NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR iNo., sbesi, couary, Siate and 11 Coos} {x) [ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION RO
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
9221 CORPORATE BLVD 08 DATED [SEE (TEM 1)
ROCKVILLE MD 20850-3245
x oA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER NO
NAMA--04~-C~0007
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CobE™ 011367237 FACLLITY CODE 02/25/2008
ﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂTﬁﬂﬁmmmmm
£1The above s 8 el fosth b ttem 14, The how and date specifiad for recaipl of Ofiers Lhs M not d
Offers il acknowivdge tectiat of s amenthnont prior (0 iw howr sl dele figd iy thes aolicl ores by ono of the following (=) By pleling
lams 8 91 13, ana oy copiss of e d L) By g Teceipl of s amendmart on sach copy of the offer submitted: or {¢) By
ap iter or whith a toths and 3 FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGENENT 1O BE RECEIVED AT
THE 1 ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, by
virtue of (his amentimen you desive 10 change an offer airsady submilied, such change may bs Made by iaisgram or Jetier, ps wach legram of intior makas rafaconce
o tha and this L. antd is raceived prios to the opaning hour and date specifiod
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if require ) Net Increase: $10, 661, 574.00

See Schedule . -
13, THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONYRACTS/IORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

g s PR

A THIL CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 10 (Speaity aulhority) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OROLR NO INITEM 100

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIN!STRATN&(CDI;ANGES (such as changes In paying aliice
APAOpOL

hon date, sl } SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANY TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1

e TS SUPPLERER TAL AGREENCHY TS BRTEREL WIG PURSGANT TO AUTHORITY OFF
'3 Mutual Agreement of the Parties
e B O YNER [ Specly Grae o modwcalion 8nd authonty]

k. MPORTANTY  Conlmuuion I hsnol  (Klis spdend to sign this document and retum 1 copiet 10 the iRsuing office
74, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIF IGA TION (Oganizod by UCF Section head g SUbjact matin where 1835ibie |
Modification Modaficaotion 00058

The purpose of this modification is to definitize an Authorization to Proceed {ATP) notice
that was jssued to Lockheed Martin Corporation (LMC) for continuation of efforta under
Option Year .

1. Authorization to Proceed (ATP) notice that was issuved on 31 Janudary 2011 at 9:11 p.m.
by email, for the following CLINs. CLIN 0501 OY5 OPA; CLIN 0502 OYS APEX:; CLIN 504 OYS
SIGs/CRs; CLIN 0505 0Y5 O&M Support; CLIN 0506 OY5 OsM BOM; CLIN 0510 OY5 Preservation;
CLIN 0511 OY53 EOP; CLIN 0513 OY5 Base: CLIN 0514 0Y5 Census: and CLIN 0515 Classafied.
ALL of the above listed CLINs have a period of performance from 1 Fehtuary 2011 until 28
Continued ...

€xcept 63 priovioas hore'n, alf lerme and conditions: of tha document referanced in Hem SA ar 10A, 8 herelofore charged, (emains unchanged and in ful av) atiect
154 NAME AND TITLF OF SIGNER {1 ype or pont) ~ ey force

A 16A NAME AND TTILE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE_R {Typs or poinl}
Jennifeg Peacock ; Condruct N€901‘7'a JDIL MICHAEL ¥. KNOWLES

158 C()NTRAC!DRIOI—FF:!Z 150 DATE SIGNED 165, UNITED, ITAT) OF%RICA ; ’ 18C DATE SIGNED
& / / *‘\——/‘ » >
L Crawekoipheson ,,}e'%mw v 'g%w :’j‘:_ I /N = horates of Conwacing Ghiw] .;l/ 2 T/ =2 //
7540011528070 STANDARD FORM 30 [REV. 1093}
Prowius sdidon ussbic Prescrbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 83.243



http://th.it

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET NAMA--0A4-C-0007/30058 2 19
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTLIN CORPORATION
ITEM NG SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY uniT LNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A (B 2y #m (B}) {F}
february z01.. Funding asscciated with this ATP
is included under this modificat.on is based on
the Ret-To-Exceed value established for sach CLIN.
A. CLIN 0591: OYS OPA for the period 1 February
2011 through 28 February 2011. (Non-Severable)
a. Deliveranles: As specified in the delivery
section.
b. This CLIN 1s incrementally funded at
$857,484.00.
<, The wal e ot cbhys CLIN 18 ircreased from
G2, 800, Iun 00 By SRSV ACA.0T 0 P §4,808,250.00.
B. CLIN 4502: OY5 APRX for the period 1 February
2011 through 28 Fepruary 2011. (Non-Severable)
a. Deliverakles: As specified in the delivery
section.
b. This CLIN 1s incrementally funded at
5464,296.00.
c. The value of this CLIN 1s ircreased From
$1,912,472.00 By: $464,296.20 To:
$2,376,7€8.00,
T, CLIN 0504: OYS 51Gs and TRs for the peraod 1
repruary, T001 ohrpoyh 2 February TG11.
Nop-sevarahis)
a. Deiiverables: As specified in the delivery
section.
b. Thas CLIN is incrementally funded at
$21,422.00.
c. The value of this CLIN 1is increased From
$46,471.00 By: $21,422.00 To: $70,893.00.
D. CLIN 0505: OY5 0&M Services for the pericd 1
February 2011 tnrxough 28 february 2011,
{Severable,
g Ioaliverables:  ND spectiiic delivarable except
continuation of V&M Services.
b. Thi:s CLIN 1s incremental:y funded at
£450,19%.00.
c. The value of this CLIN i1s increased From
$1,938,792.00 By: $450,199.00 To: $Z,388,891.00.
E. CLIN 0506: O©Y5 D&M Bill of Material for the
pericd 1 February 2011 through 28 February 2011.
{Severab.e)
Continuzd ...
NEN 7540-01-152-3087 OPTIONAL ROIRM 335 (4-86)
d by O&A

FPAR (48 CFR) 53 110



- -~

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONT NUFD PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET 2 yp - - 04-C- 0007760058 I X
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
JOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R} (B} (SO I $1} (E} (F}
a. Deliverables: No specific deliverable except
for the purchase of O&M Materials <o support O&M
Services
L. This CLIN 15 incrementally funded at $&,807.04.
c. The value of rhis CLIN 1s incraased Prom
51,179,564.00 By: $6,807.00 Te: $1,188,373.C0.
F. CLIN 0510: 0YS PRESERVATION for tne period o
February 2011 through 2& Fepruary 23.1.
{Ncn-Severable)
a. Deliverables: As specified in the delivery
saction.
o, This CLIN 1s incrementally funded at
$494,645.00.
c. The valae of this CLIN is increased From
$1,512,115.00 By: $494,6459.00 To:
$2,006,764.0C.
! CLIN OL71: %% FCP tor the reriod 1 February
SOLI nrrcuag L& Fecruary JUil. MNon-Scverable)
a. Peiiverables: As specitied in the delivery
secLion.
b. This CLIN is incrementally funded at
$286,731.00.
c. The value of this CLIN is increased From
$830,071.00 By: $286,731.C0 To: §1,116,802.00.
H. CLIN 0513%: 0OY5 BASE for the pericd 1 February
2011 through 28 February 2011. (Non-Severable)
a Deliverablies: As sperzified in the delivery
gection
b. fhis ULIN 13 incrementally fundad at
$1,022,884.5C.
o, The vaiuve ¢f this CLIN s .ncreased From
$3,116,153.00 By: $1,022,684.00 To:
$4,139,037.0C.
I. CLIN 0514: 0Y5 CEMSUS for the period 1
February 2011 through 28 February 2011.
{Non-Severable)
a. Deliverables: As specif.ed in the delivery
section.
b. This CLIN 13 incrementally fundaed at
$Rd, €1, 0,
. The calee of this ZLIN 13 1ncreased Krom
ER2L,14%.00 By 354,087,000 To: $216,212.26.
Lontinued
NEN 7540-01-152-8087 ORTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Bpansored by GTA

FAR (48 CFR) $3 110



REFERENCE NG OF DOCUMENT BEING COMT'NUED

PAGE GF

CONTINUATION SHEET - ac
UA NAME--04=2- 0007/80 5 17
NAME OF OFFERCR OR CCNTRACTOR
LOTKHEED MARTIN CORPCRATION
TEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT LAY PRICE AMOUNT
. 1B i) [ (R ()}
J. CLIR CLACSIFIE. for the novicd L
February 4gh 2% Pebrusry 201l
{Non~Seve
- Del:verakles: As specified in the dalivery
3&(?‘(‘.101‘(.
. Thls CLIN 13 wnerementally funded at
§10%, 500,00,
c. The valaue of tLhis CLIN 1s irncreased From
$749,53%9.00 By: $101,509.00. Tc:  $350,822.00.
¥, CLIN 0517: QOYhH AWARL FER associated with poth
the Sevorable and Non-Severable services that
have besn provided during the period of
performance f{rom 1 February 2011 through 28
February ZGil.
a. The Award Fee Pool 1s increased by the
following arnunts:
1. Award Fee associated wath CLIMN 0301 is
increased From By: To:
i1, Award Fee associated with CLIN 0502 is
increased From By: To:
114, Award Fee associated with CLIN 05C4 a1s
sacreasaea trom By: To:
iv. &Award Fee assccrated with CLIN 0505 1is
increased From By: To:
V. Award Fee associated with CLIN 0506 1is
increased From By: To: Q >
D\
vi., Award Foeo associated with CLIN 0510 is \A)
increased From By: To: #
vii. Award Fee associated with CLIN 0511 is v
increagsed From . By: To!
Vil Award tatea with CTLIN 0513 1s
1rcreaged From By: To:
i%. Award Fee associated with CLIN 0514 is
increased From By: To:
X, Bward Fee associated with CLIN 0515 s
increased From By: To:
Centinued ...
NSN 754351 192 5047 OPTIONAL FOCHRM 338 (4 38)
Sponsoted Ry GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



REFERENCE N OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| .~ " "
[ !

NAMA -~ C~G007/00052 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPOCRATICH

AEMNO SUPFLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(& ‘B (PRI (§4) (F3 {F}

Fol

N

YA

~ATIN 38T Ay
CLIN 351l Aw

rd ¥c2 1s incrementally funded abt an
-

a
1raredne CL (3478, T1E

CLAN NRLT retal funding nroviaed L2 2dt9 8
i redsed by S34%, VL2000 frow £0,€37,0%¢ Lo

$31, 983, 745.00.

»

2. Lockheed Martin Corporation .s authorized to
continue work effort until 31 March 2011 for the
follewing CLINs. CLIN 0L01 OYY QPA; CLIN (%32
0Y5 APEX; CLIN 504 OY5 S1Gs/CRs; CLIN 0505 QYSs
04M Support; CLIN 0506 CGYS C&M BOM; CLIN 0569 OY5
BOM; CLIN 0510 £Y5 Preservation; CLIN 0511 QY5
£EOP; CLIN 0513 ©Y5 Base; and CLIN 0515

Classified. ALL ¢f the above listed CLINs have a
period of performance from 1 March 2011 antil 3:
March 2011, Funding assoclated with this ATP

18 1ntaewded undier this modification is based on
the Net-To-Lxreed value estabklished for eachk CLIN,

A. CLIN 0%01: C¥5 OPA for the pericd 1 March
2011 through 31 Marcn 2011, (Non -Severable)

a. Deliverables: As specified in the delivery
section.

b, Thas CLIN is incrementally funded at
$797,163.G0.

c. The value of this CLIN is 1increased From
$4,508,252.00 By: §797,163 To: §5,305,415.00,

B. CLIN 0802: OYS APEX for the period 1 March
?G11 through 31 March 2Gii. {Non-Severable)

a. Deliyvelrables: As specitied in the delivery
section.

b. This CLIN is incrementally funded at
$464,681.00.

C. The value of this CLIN is increased From
$2,376,7168.00 By: $464,681.00 To:
$2,841,449.00.

C. CLIN 0304: OY5 SIGs and CRs for the period 1
March 2011 through 31 March 20i1. (Non-Severable)

a. Deliverables: BAs specified in the delivery
section.

. This CLIN is ingrementally f{unded at
$21,41d.0G.

Continued

N3N 7540011538087 QPTIONAL FORM 338 (4 48}
Sponsosred by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 83110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO OF DOSUMENT BEING CONTINUED
NAMA--04-C~0007/00058

PAGE QF
6 ] 17

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

ITEM NG

19

SUPP IFSISERVICES

QUIANTITY
(3

UNIY
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(F)

AMOUNT
{F}

sased From
1,310,

D. CLIN 05C5: CY5 0&8M Services for the per.od 1
March 2011 through 31 March 20il. (Severable}

a. Deliverables: No specific deliverable except
continuation of 28M Services.

b. This CLIN is incrementally funded at
$463,4062.00.

<. The val:e of this CLIN 1s 1increased From
$3,388,9%1.00 By: $463,422.00 To: $£2,852,393.00.

5. CLIN 0554 Y5 O3M Ball of Material for the
period I March 2011 threugh 31 March 2011.
{Severaple}

a. Deliverables: Na specific deliverable except
tor the purchasze of 0sM Materials to support O&M
Services

b. This CLIN is aincrementally funded at

$1G, 268.093.

c. The value of this CLIN is increased From
$1,186,373.00 By: $10,268.60 To: $1,196,€41.00.

F. CLIN 0509: 0Y% OPA Bill of Material for the
period I Mareh 2311 throagh 31 March 2011.

{Seweorab s’

W Deliverables: No specific deliverable except
for the purchase of OPA Materials

b. This CLIN is incrementally funded at
$2,277,000.00.

c. The value »f this CLIN is increased From
5$1,3B6,894.00 By: $2,277,000.00 To:
$3,663,894.00.

G. CLIN 0510: CYS5 PRESERVATION for the period 1
March 2011 threugh 31 March 2011. (Kon-Severable)

a, Deliverables: As spec:fied in the delivery
SCCLLIGN.

This TLIN i1z wincrementally funded at
23, 508,00,

The value of thas CLIN 18 increased From
2,006,164 .00 Hy: $523,508.00 To:
2,530,272.00.

=2

W W O U:

H. CLIN §511: QY5 EOP for the period 1 March
2011 through 31 Mazch 201:. (Non-Sevarable]
Contanued

ASN 7340-01-132-60687

ORTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Spongared by GSA
FAR (48 CPR; $3. 140



CONTINUATION SHEET],

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BE K3 CONTHNUED

BMA- 34-7-(C37/02058

PAGE QF

~d

po)

NAME OF OF-EROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARIIN CCRPURATION

ITEM NO SUPPLIESISERVICES S NTITVUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A; (B (Cy e ¥ B} {5y
. Deliverablos: Az specifaca in “he del.very

SelLion.

b, This CLIN s ancrerentally fandea at
32%3,475.050.

o~ Th valoc ¢f thys CTIN w8 inTreased Frox
ST, 306, 802000 Byl &023,455.00  To
51,479,257.30.,

2911 through 31 March . {Non-Severable)

I CLIN O513: QOYZ BASE {or the pericd 1 March
2011

a. peliverables: As specified in the delivery

section.

b. This CLIN 1s increrentally funded at

$1,01¢,138.00.

c. The value of this CLIN 1s increcsed From

$4,139,037.05 By: $31,019,132.060 To:
55,158,175.5¢

SR 5 § LS - D SLASSIFIRED for the neriod !

5 Y
March 2017 through 31 March 2011. (Non-Severakbie)

a. Deliverab.es: As specified i1n the delavery
section,

b. This CLIN is incrementally funded at
$122,547.900.

c. The value of this CLIN is increased From
$350,822.00 By: $132,547.00. To: $473,3(9.00.

K. CLIN 0512: OYS AWARD FEE associated with both
the Severable and Non-Severable services that
have been provided during the period of
partormance from 1 March 2011 through 31 March

M B 3N

a. The Award Fee Posl is increased by the
following amounts:

i. Award Fee associated with CLIN 0501 is
increased From - Ry: To:

ii. Award Fee assocrated with CLIN 0501 is

increased Fram By: To: A
iii. Award Fee associated with CLIN 0502 is 4
increasad kFrom By: To:

Y. Award Fee g cated w:th CLIN (5304 s
increased Fram By: To:

continued ...

-
]
Q
~

=

NSN 7540-01-152-30867

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86}
Sponsorest by GSA
FAR (4% CER} 53 110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO CF DOCUMENT BUING CONTINGED
NAMA--04-C-0007/0G058

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR

TOUKHREED MARTIN CCORPOFATION
TOM NO SuMPLILSISCRVICES Loyl UM T PRICE AMOLN
I 3, oy L3} % ()
W5 B
vi. Award sseocrated with CLIN (59% s
ncreassd By: TS
viy Award Fee aszooraiad with CLIN $50% 1w
increased From Ry Tc:
viii, Award Fee associared with CLIN 0510 1s ‘ F><
ircreased Urom 3y Te: O
N
14, sward fee dssociated walh CLUN 8511 18
incr2ased From Sy TG »9 L/
X, Award Pee assocrated with CLIN 0513 13
increased From By: To:
xi. Award Fee associated with CLIN 0515 is
increascd From Ry: Ta:
CLIN 0512 Award Fee 1s incremenially funded at an
increase of $540,253.00,
ST 1 rita. ruralrg providea o date 1s
wporeassd by $5%60,25%32.60 from 81, 280,74%.00 to
£2,541,002,
The feollow:ng 1s a summwary of the cunulative
Not-To-Exceed {NTE} Values and cumulative Award
Fee Values that are cutrently funded for ecacn
CLIN for #Y 2011.
As result of this modifacation, the total NTE
value of Opticn Year 5 is increased by
$6,752,608.03 to § 27,509%,388.60.
NTE Value Award Tee Total Value w
feq
Continuad ...
INSN 7540-01-152-8087 QPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)

Spons0ws by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53110



CONTI TION SHEET REFERENCE NO GF DCCIMENT EEMNG CONT NUFD
INUA NAMA-~04-0- 3007 /30558 s |7
NAME OF QFFEROR OR CONTRAC FOR
LOCKHLED MARTIN CORPORATION
ITFM NG SUPPLIES/SERVICES G WNTHTY JUNIT UNIT PRCE AMOUNT
Y (B iZ) (a3 {E} {(F)
CLIn 08501 2, 305,425,080
CLIN G502 2,841,445.00
CIIN 05G3  1,704,000.00
CLIN ORCd 3D, 31000
TLIN 65ChL 0 2, 852,383,550
CLIK 0%C8  7,19%,641,00
CLIN 05C7 0 0
CLIN 053 0 2 Y P(
10\
CLIN 05C3 3,663,894.00 r »\
CLIN 0510 2,530,272.59 @L
CLInN 55L , 410,287,000 -
CLiN &313  5,158,175%.50
CLIN 0514 2786,212.00 .
CLIN 2535 473,3€%.00
$2°7,509,388.00 $2,541,002.00 $30,050,39p.00
TOTAL CCONTRACT VALUE w Fee $30,050,3%80.09
CLIN Deliverables. February 2011 and March 2011
beliverabiles ars oombined, with deliverables due
an or eafore Maren 31, 2011 unless otherwise
notad.
CLIN 0501 CPA i
OPA Release 5.2.1 Final HLD
OPA Release 5.3.1 Final Abstracts
CLIN 0502 QY% APEX
FEB 2011: CLRL #17 {(M32R Review), CDRL #18 (MSR
Report), CDRL #17% (CWBS), CDRL $#21 (I&), CDRL #22
(CPR), CDRL #23 [CFSK), CDRL #26 (EVM)
MAR 2011: CDRIL #17 (MSK Review), CDRL #18 (MSR
Peport:, CTDRL #1¢ (CWBS), CLRL ¥21 (IS, CDRL 422
iTPRY, CDRI, #23 (CTSR:, CCRL 26 (FvMy
Tontinued
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FC)R;AA 334 4-30)
Sprosored by G
Fﬁ; {48 CFRY) 43110



e T

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|,  n - _04-2-0007/00058 10 |7
INAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
TOCKHEED MARTIR CORPORATICH
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} §:3 (C) D} {E) {F)
DTN LERGT 1Y Comnletion
FRROLS1T:
Firal CDRL 36 (RAaRr}
Final CDRI 77 (SAR}
MAR 2011: HNone
CLIN 0504 OYS SIGs/CRs
SIG Screening Charts SI1G Screening Charts
CLIN 0510 OY5 Preservation

Final 5.1.1 Transformation Stratcg-es Code
Iispectzon matertials and inspecticn repori.
Final 5.2.1 Preservatior LLD mater:zals.
Drafc §.4.1 HLL materlals.,

CLIN 0811 QY RECP

FEB 2611: Final Release Letter 2.1.12.1
MAR 2011: 2.1.13 ~ Draft TRR Package,
2.1.14 - kedacrion HLD,

2.1.24 - Draft SADD,

2.1.14 Dratt 58P,

2.1.14 - Draft ICD,

2.1.14 - Draft HwDS.

CLIN 03513 OYES BASE

FER 2071: Release 5.1.1 - Bulk Tmport Final HLD,
Release 5.1.1 - EB-mail Final ULD
MAR 201l:Release 5.0.1 - Bulk Tmport Final LLD,

Release “%.1.17 -~ LRS Final LLD,

Reiease 2.1.1 - TR Updatle Drarft LLD,

Release 5.1.1 - E-ma1l Draft LLD,

Release 5.1.1 - RS Update Draft LLD,

Reclease 5.1.1 -~ Dossier/Attachments Final LLD,
Release 5.2.1 - Mass Ingest Final HLD.

CL1IN 0514 OY5 Census
FEB 2011: Draft Census HLD ready tfor inspection.
MAR 2011: N/A: Net authorized past 2/25

ZIN 0515 OY5 Classified
Ready for inspection HLD,
Drafr Security CDRL Templates.

Brd of " liversbies,

CLIN 0514 OYLY Census

This c¢l:n 15 extended from Fepruary 28, 2611
until March 3, 2011. Funding for this extension

will be covered when proposal 15 approved by NARA.

Continued

NEN 754091 152 6067

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86}
Sponsored by GBA
FAR (88 CFR) §3 110



REFERENCE NOQ OF GOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE QF
NAMA--04-C-0007/060056 11 Ln
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATTON

TEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} {(Ci K> {E) (F}

CONTINUATION SHEET

As result of this modification all cilhsr terms
and conditions rema.n woshanged,

Change iten L4585 12 read 35 follows{amount shown
1s the total amcurnt):

AT

0085 CLIN 0501 - Option ¥Yr. 5 OPA {(Non-Severable) 5,305,415.00

Incrementally Funded Amount: $5,3053,415.00

Delivery Location Code: NAR - AII

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN

8601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGFE PARK MD 207403-6001 US

Amount s £5,305,415.00

Accounting Inte:

NARO3O3ISNINIC-2011-183201 -K8ARCED10DG-3151~-NAR2115D)
~XXK-XX RXXEKLLAA - XEERRKIXRK EXKXKAKX KK

Funded: $C.C0

Accounting Infe:
NARQ3038E1113-2011~183201~-NAR0301000-3151-NAR21150)
~¥EX KK~ KERKXY KKK~ KRR K LR K KL A X KKKAKKK

Funded: $1,6%4,627%.00

Change liem (086 to read as follows{amount shown
18 the total amsunt):

086 CLIN 05CZ Annusal Program Execation (APEX) Z2,84%,449,00
Costs [Non~Severable): APEX wili cover general
ir-frastructurs-type estimated cosls necessary to
exenute the total ERA program, {(2.g9. Program
Managerent, Configuration Management, Program
Architeccure, Engireering ieadership, Quality
Assurance, Pinancial Management, etc.} Provide
data and reports in accordance with the Contract
Data Reguirements List.

Incrementally Funded Amount: $2,841,449.00

Delivery Loczaticon Code: NAR - ARIT

NATIONA;, ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN

8601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK ™MD 20740-6001 US

Amount: $¢.00

A2t sre, fuf e

NARDIGISKIGIL 2001-183L01-BARU016D0-3151-NARZ114D
N CEH S ES 68966656858 38.6000053899.9.99.8¢ 4

Funded: $0.00

Delivery Location Code: NAR - AT
Continued ...

NS 1540011935087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-36)
FAR (48 CFR) 53110


http://-XX.XXXXXXX-XXXXXXXXX-XXX.KX.XXXX

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERINCE NG OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
NAMA--04-C-00C1/C0008

PAGE
12

OF
17

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATIOH

ITEMND
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY

<)

NIt
{8}

UMNIT PRICE
{E}

AMOUNT

(F)

goeg

po89

NATIONAL ARCHIVES & RACURDS ALMIN

8601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 207406-6001 US

Amount: §1,%12,472.00

Accountang Info:
NARG30383F1012-2021~183201-NAR0301000-3151-NAR2115D
B340 0.0 $9.44.0954.CH 0800900804498 0484864

Funded: 5C.C0

Delavery Locarion Tode: HAR - AIT

NATIONAL ARCHIVES £ RECCORDS ADMIN

5601 ADELPHI RCED

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740-60G01 US

Amount: $%28,977.00

Bcecounting Info:
NARQ303SE1113-2011~183201-NARC301060~3151-NAR2115D
DO CO AL 4905000880 88094.$00.00$4:9060.¢404

Funded: $928,877.090

Change Itvem D088 to read as follows{amount shown
13 the total amsunt):

CLIN 0804 -~ Ogtion Yr. §
STIGs/CRs

{Severablc;
Incrementally Funded Amount: $92,311.00

Delavery Location Code: KAR -~ ARII
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECCORDS ADMIN
8601 RDELPRI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740-6001 US
Amount: $82,211.00
Accounting Info:
NARC3(C35E1012-2021-1832
= AXX =KL~ XKKKKI KKK~ KKK,
Funaed: $0.00
Accourtiag info:
RARGIOISHIZ1I3I-2021-1R3201-NAR0O3G1IO060-3151-NARZ2115D)
LRSS ER TN 6408840080 08900003808 46.8¢4.494
Funded: %42,840.00

~NARO301000~-3151-NAR2115D)]

ci
KELA-RXEKAXXY XK

Charge Item 0089 to read as follows(amount shown
15 the total amount):

CLIN 0505 ~ Option Yr. 5 Operations and Support
{Severable): Includes all labor for the operation
and maintenance of equipment, system
administration and support {(computer and network
operat-ons, trawning, help desk}, and materials
Contarnuad ...

£2,311.00

2,852,393.00

NSN 7540 011528087

CPTIONAL FORR 338 (4-38)

Sponsowd by GBA
FAR (48 CPRYSJ 110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
NAMA-~04-C~0007/0C058

PAGE
13

OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

ITEM NO
(B}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
iB)

QUANHTY
C)

UNIT
(D}

UNH BRICE
{E}

AMOUNT

(F}

009¢

Data and Reports:
crdance 41th the

{parts, supplles, media, etc.;
provide data ana ragorts in ac
Contratt Lati Regurrementz Lis

Incrementally Punded Amount: 3

~
¢
[
>
“

852,393,060

Delivery Location Code: NAR - AIL

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN

8601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740-6001 US

Amount: $2,852,392.00

Accounting Info:
NARD3O3SE1012-2C11-610001-NAR0301000-2513-NAR2111M
B2 00 C 0.0 6 3 0.8:6.0.0.8:C0 ¢A K. 8:0.6.C.0.9.6.9.6.69.94

Funded: $06.00

Accounting Info:

HARG2I03SE1I113-2011 €10001-NARC20100D- 25813- HARZL11YM
KXY KK HEXXNKKK KK RXKXRLAK ~RKEARYEALEX

¥unded: 3$%13,601.00

Change ltem (0% to read as Ffollows{amount shown
15 the teral amount):

CLIN 0506 - Cption Yr. 5 Maintenance & License
Renewal (Severable}
Incrementally Funded Amount: $1,156,641.00

Delivery Location Code: NAR - ALl

NAT.ONAL ARCHTVES AND RECORDS ADMIN

8601 ADELPHI KOAD

CCLLEGEZ PARK MDD 20740-6001 1S

amount: 30,00

Acogpunting Info:
NARC3UIBELIQ12-00G11-175%201-NARU301000~3121~HARZ1 14D
XXX~ KX~ MEKLAA XKL KR E AL ERLL - K AX AKX KKK

Funded: $0.00

Delivery Location Code: NAR - ALl

NATIGNAL ARCHIVES & RECORES ADMIN

8601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740-6001 US

amcunt: $1,196,641.00

Accountaing Info:
NARO303SE1012-2011-175001-NARG301000-3121-KAR2115D)
- XXX KX XXAXEEKRE ARREEXKRKY - KAXEXEEKK

Fundads §5.70
PR PO Fie RS 4 :
NARDIGISH1113-2071-1 75001 -NAKOZ01C0G-3121-NARZ 115D
= XAR =KX~ RAAURRLRNL - RAARLLAAX KA AKAKNNR

Funded: $17,075.080

Continued ...

1,196,841.00

NEN 7540.01-132-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4 885

Sponsamd by GSA
FAR (48 GFR} 53 110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NG OF GOCJMENT BENG COMTINUED

NAMA - D4-T-00237/700605%

PAGE oF
14 l 17

NAME OF OFFEROR GR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPURATION

MEM NO
{7}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{8}

QUANTITY
{C)

URIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(£}

0084

Increment 5, Total Estimated Ccst and Fee
$25,454,638.C0

Change Item 0093 to read as follows{amount shown
is the retal amcunt):

CLIN G55% - Yprvian fr. 5 - Doveloprent BOHM
{Severable;
Incrementally Funded Amount: $3,663,824.00

Delivery Location Code: NAR - AII
NATIONAL ARCHIVES & RECORDS ADMIN
§601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PRRK MD 20740-6001 US
Amount: $3,663,694.00

Accounting Info:
NARU303881012-2011-175001-NARC301000-3121~-NAR21L5D
B2 COPET 6000004 CH 3 E0.00.999C0.9.60.00.$.9.04
Funded: SU.0C

Lecounting Info:

MARQOIUISEI1I3 -2011~175001-NARSI0LC00-3121-NAR2115D)]
XXX KK XAXEKL AN - KXEEKXAME - XAXRKXAER
Funded: $2,2/7,000,00

Change Ttem (094 fo read as followsiamount shown
15 the total amcunt):

CLIN 0510 - Optaon ¥r. 5 Preservation

{Non-Severables}
Incrementally Funded Amount: $2,530,272.00

Delivery Locaticn Code: NAR - ATI
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECCORDS ADMIN
8601 ADELPLI ROAD

COLLECE PARK MD 22740-600: US
Amount: $2,530,272.00

Accounting Info:
NARO3035E1012~2011-183201~NAR0301000-3151~NAR2115D,
AR GOER G.LY 9.0 006 60.00 $.:6.0:9.8.0.0 4 £ ¢.0.9.0.¢. 4.9 54
Funded: $0.ul

Accounting Info:
NARO30385E1213-2011~183201~NARU301000-3151~NAR2115D
= XXX KL -XXKXXELRE XKL XA KK - XARKKXKKL
Funded: $1,018,157.00

Change Tiem 0095 Lo resd as follows:amouni shown
Continued

3,663,894.00

2,530,272.00

NSN 7540-01 152-0087

QPTIONAL FORM 338 {4-88)
Spansorsd hy GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



“

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTIRUED

PAGE oF

CONTINUATION SHEET|, .1 04-c-0007/00058 15 17

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(7:¥] (B} (Cy ¥ (E) (F)

is the total amosunt):

[143°01 CLIN €511 -~ Opt.orn Yr. 5 BGF (Non-Severebls; 1,410,257.00
Trecremrsntaliy runded Zmount: §.,4LC,257 40
Delivery Location Code: NAR - AII
NATIONRL ARCHIVES AND» RECORDS ADMIN
%601 ADELPHI ROAD
COLLEGE PARK MD 20743-6C01 US
Amount: $1,410,2%7.00
Accounting Info:
NARO303SE1012-2011-1832C1-NAR0O30GI200-3151-KAR2115D)
ED. 6485 ¢804 9 ¢4.0.4 80 L8 6608 250.CHE0.69.0.944.¢
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
NAROIG3ISE]I113~2011-1832C1-RAR0301300-3151-NAR2115])
=¥ RY KE-YEREAEHK LY KA KKLRY - KL ENLLERY
runded: 5583,18¢6.06
Change Item 0096 -0 read as follows{amount shown
1s the total amcunt):

0096 CLIN 0512 - Option Yr. 5 - Award Fec {(Severable & 3,983,710.00

Non-Severable)
Incrementalily Funded Amount: $2,541,002.00

Delivery Locaticn Code: NAR - AII
NATIONAL ARCZHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN
8601 ADFLPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740~6001 US
Amount: $0.00

Accounting Info:
NARG3C3ISE1IG12-2011-183201 -NARO30I000- 3151 -NAR2114D)
= XXX KX ~AKEAKKLE A~ RERKEAE KA -XHELKELEKAK
Funded: 50.0C

Delivery Locaticn Code: NAR - AIl
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN
8601 ADFELPHI ROAD

COLLECE PARK MD 207490-~6001 US
Amount: $76,347.00

Accounting Info:
NARQ3035E1012-2011-610001 -NARO301000~2513~-NARZ2111M|
= XXX~ XX~ KKEARKLEY, ~ KL KX I KR ~XAXKEAXKE
FPunded: $0.00

Delivery lLocatson Code: NAR - ATT
NATIONBRL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN
§601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740~8001 US
Continued ...

NEN 7$40-01.152-3087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
GSA

Sponssied by
FAR (48 CFR; 53 110



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
NAMA--04-C-0007/50358 1€ [_17

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CLRPIR&T.LON

CONTINUATION SHEET

TEMND SUPPLIESSERVICES QUANTITY jurin UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) €y KDy (E) (F}

Amount: $G.00

Acceunting Tnfo:

NARO303SE1012-2011-1750C1 KARG301000-3121~-NAR2114D)
[2.00.800.859.0.665.00580.¢060.0.060.0594.699.0.644

Funded: $0.00

Delivery lLocation Code: NAR - ALl

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMTH

8601 ADELPRI ROAD

COLLEGE BPARK MD 21740-54061 °iS

amount: §1,43%3,715.00

Accounting Info:
NARC3U33E1C12-20.1-183202~NARCG3CLG00~3151-NAR2115D)]
SKXX~RE-XRELXAEKLL - XKAKKERLK - KKAXKKKXX

Funded: $0.00

Delivery Leocation Code: NAR -~ AIT
NAT1ONAL ARCHIVES & RECORDS ADMIN
8601 ADELPHT ROAD

COLLEG# PARX MD 2074C-86007 US
Amournt: $61,979.00

Accounting Info:

NARDJ3203851C12 20.1 175061 NARO3CL000 3121-MARZ115D)
~KKE - KK~ R KEARKELKY, - KXY KERKEKS ~ KEXELRKXAX

tunded: £0.79

pelivery lLocation Code: NAK - ALI

NATIONAL ARCHIVLS & RECGRDS ADMIN

8601 ADELPHI RCAD

COLLEGE PARK MD 2074C-6001 US

Amount: $2,3€61,674.00

Accounting Info:
MARO303SE1113-2011-183201~-NAR0301000~-3151-NAR2115D)
=X XK KK AKX RAERERE LKL E XX KA LKA,

Funded: $908, 966,00

Change Ttem 0097 Lo read as follows{amount shown
is the tatal amzuntj:

DOG7 CLIN 9513 - Cption Yr. S Base (Non-Severable) 5,158,175.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $5,158,173.00

Delivery Locaticn Code: BAR - All

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN

8601 ADEILPHI ROADL

COLLEGE PARK MD 20740-86001 US

Amount: $§5,158,175.00

Accounting Info:

NARQG303SE1012~2011-183201 -NARJ301C00 3151 NAR2115D
ER S OCR O LN 0.8 .00 9.CD 66 4.0.39.0580 9.9.:0,6.69.0.44

Continved

NSN 7840-0-152-5087 OPTIONAL FORM 338 4-35)
Sponsgred by GSA
FAR (A8 CFR) 53 110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
RAMA-~-04-~C-0007/00058

PAGE OF
17 ] 17

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

FTEMNO
(&)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITYUNIT

.
(<

133

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
{F)

0098

Funded: $0.00

Accounting Info:

NRRO3O3SE1113-2011-783201 NARO3Z01C00-3151-NLR2115D]
mAAX = E ~RI R ALK N LK ARY EEA~ KA ARAKEAA

Pyndea: 32,040, 070000

Change Item C09%8 1o read as follows(amount shown
is the total amcunt}:

CLIN 0514 - Option Yr. 5 Census 2010
{Non—~Severable)
Tncrementally Punded Amount: $276,212.C0

Delivery Locaticn Ceode: NAR - ATT
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECZORDS ADMIN
8601 ADELPHI ROAD

COLLEGE PARK MDD 20740-%001 US
Amount: $774,212.00

“ooinie:

=1L -2001-1083201-NAR0301000-3151~NAR21158D]
~LXRAE KEEK LA ALK KK LKL R X~ KREX AL EEK
Funded: $0.07

Rceounting Info:
HARO303SE1113-2011-183201~NAR0O301000-3151-NAR2115D]
(29980 ¢80 3.009 044 90.€) 8999009965 09.9.90.60.04
Fanded: $54,067.050

Change Item 0099 tc read as follows (amount shown
1s the total amocunt):

CLIN 0515 Oprion Yr. 5 Classified Instance
(Non~Severable:
Incrementally sunded Amount: $473,3€%.00

Delivery Location Code: NAR - BII
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN
8601 ADELPHI ROARD

COLLEGE PBRK MD 20740-6001 US
Amount: $473,369.00

Accounting Info:
NARG3038E1012~2011~183201-0AR0301.00C¢-3151-NAR2115D
RDACED S LD 6680083 0059609540.00859.9.64.69.9.¢04
Funded: $0.00

Accounting Into:
NARO3U3SETILILI-201L-183201-NARDZ01000 3151- NAR2115D
= RAH = KK~ KX EKRXY R~ LA KKK ARAL LA LLKNERK

Funged: $2°4,0%6.00

276,212.00

473,369.00

NBN 7540-01-152:8087

OF TIONAL FORN 338 (4-36)
Spomsared by G&A
FAR (48 CFR} §3.110



